

A		B		C	D	G	H	I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R	S	T	U	V	W	X	Y	Z	AA	AB			
Project: FINE STREET SANITARY SEWER REHAB AND ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT Bids Received: 01/29/19						JTG Construction NJ		Newark, NJ		MSP Construction Newark, NJ		Underground Utilities, Corp Linden, NJ		Jo-Med Contracting Corp. Elizabeth, NJ		Vollers Excavating & Construction North Branch, NJ		Black Rock Enterprise Old Bridge, NJ		Your Way Construction Irvington, NJ		Lucas Construction Red Bank, NJ		Hutton Construction Cedar Grove, NJ		Roman E&G Newark, NJ		Montana Construction Lodi, NJ		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
7	1.0 Clearing Site	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$24,078.15	\$24,078.15	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$44,250.00	\$44,250.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$103,000.00	\$103,000.00	\$364,020.50	\$364,020.50	\$111,000.00	\$111,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00			
8	2.0 Drums	Units	15	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	
9	3.0 Traffic Cones	Units	50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	
10	4.0 Breakaway Barricades	Units	5	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	
11	5.0 Construction Signs	SF	250	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	
12	6.0 Police Traffic Directors Allotment	MH	100	\$94.93	\$9,493.00	\$94.93	\$9,493.00	\$94.93	\$9,493.00	\$94.93	\$9,493.00	\$94.93	\$9,493.00	\$94.93	\$9,493.00	\$94.93	\$9,493.00	\$94.93	\$9,493.00	\$94.93	\$9,493.00	\$94.93	\$9,493.00	\$94.93	\$9,493.00	\$94.93	\$9,493.00	\$94.93	\$9,493.00	
13	7.0 Roadway Excavation, Unclassified	CY	1906	\$20.00	\$38,120.00	\$40.00	\$76,240.00	\$1.00	\$1,906.00	\$15.00	\$28,590.00	\$54.50	\$103,877.00	\$1.00	\$1,906.00	\$54.50	\$103,877.00	\$1.00	\$1,906.00	\$54.50	\$103,877.00	\$1.00	\$1,906.00	\$54.50	\$103,877.00	\$1.00	\$1,906.00	\$54.50	\$103,877.00	
14	8.0 Earth Excavation For Test Pits (If & Where Directed)	CY	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	
15	9.0 Miscellaneous Concrete	CY	20	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	
16	10.0 4" PVC Schedule 40 Sewage Connection Pipe	LF	1069	\$55.00	\$58,795.00	\$40.00	\$42,760.00	\$60.00	\$64,140.00	\$1.00	\$1,069.00	\$83.00	\$88,727.00	\$70.00	\$74,830.00	\$84.50	\$90,330.50	\$50.00	\$53,450.00	\$111.00	\$118,669.00	\$75.00	\$80,175.00	\$50.00	\$53,450.00	\$111.00	\$118,669.00	\$75.00	\$80,175.00	
17	11.0 6" PVC Schedule 40 Sewage Connection Pipe	LF	48	\$55.00	\$2,640.00	\$40.00	\$1,920.00	\$60.00	\$2,880.00	\$1.00	\$48.00	\$88.00	\$4,224.00	\$72.00	\$3,456.00	\$134.00	\$6,432.00	\$55.00	\$2,640.00	\$107.00	\$5,154.00	\$85.00	\$4,080.00	\$95.00	\$4,560.00	\$107.00	\$5,154.00	\$85.00	\$4,560.00	
18	12.0 Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	Units	45	\$200.00	\$9,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$500.00	\$22,500.00	\$300.00	\$13,500.00	\$400.00	\$18,000.00	\$700.00	\$31,500.00	\$417.00	\$18,765.00	\$1,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$750.00	\$3,375.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$225.00	\$10,125.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$225.00	\$10,125.00	
19	13.0 8" PVC, SDR-35 Pipe	LF	1844	\$100.00	\$184,400.00	\$105.00	\$193,620.00	\$121.17	\$223,437.48	\$120.00	\$221,280.00	\$90.50	\$166,880.00	\$150.00	\$276,600.00	\$178.50	\$329,154.00	\$100.00	\$184,400.00	\$225.00	\$414,900.00	\$151.00	\$278,144.00	\$300.00	\$553,200.00	\$151.00	\$278,144.00	\$300.00	\$553,200.00	
20	14.0 4" PVC Schedule 40 Roof Drain Connection Pipe	LF	266	\$40.00	\$10,640.00	\$25.00	\$6,650.00	\$60.00	\$15,960.00	\$30.00	\$7,980.00	\$45.00	\$11,970.00	\$18.00	\$4,788.00	\$62.00	\$16,492.00	\$25.00	\$6,650.00	\$65.00	\$17,290.00	\$75.00	\$19,950.00	\$60.00	\$15,960.00	\$75.00	\$19,950.00	\$60.00	\$15,960.00	
21	15.0 6" PVC Schedule 40 Roof Drain Connection Pipe	LF	178	\$50.00	\$8,900.00	\$25.00	\$4,450.00	\$60.00	\$10,680.00	\$40.00	\$7,120.00	\$65.00	\$11,680.00	\$20.00	\$3,560.00	\$70.50	\$12,549.00	\$28.00	\$4,984.00	\$88.00	\$15,664.00	\$85.00	\$15,130.00	\$70.00	\$12,460.00	\$85.00	\$15,130.00	\$70.00	\$12,460.00	
22	16.0 Roof Drain Cleanout	Units	12	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$410.00	\$4,920.00	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$240.75	\$2,889.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
23	17.0 12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV	LF	559	\$70.00	\$39,130.00	\$46.00	\$25,714.00	\$70.00	\$39,130.00	\$85.00	\$47,515.00	\$67.50	\$37,732.50	\$78.00	\$43,602.00	\$109.75	\$61,350.25	\$95.00	\$53,105.00	\$135.00	\$75,465.00	\$215.00	\$120,185.00	\$150.00	\$109,350.00	\$215.00	\$120,185.00	\$150.00	\$109,350.00	
24	18.0 16" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV	LF	177	\$80.00	\$14,160.00	\$47.00	\$8,319.00	\$70.00	\$12,390.00	\$90.00	\$15,930.00	\$68.00	\$12,036.00	\$80.00	\$14,160.00	\$116.50	\$20,620.50	\$100.00	\$17,700.00	\$111.00	\$19,647.00	\$240.00	\$42,480.00	\$160.00	\$28,320.00	\$240.00	\$42,480.00	\$160.00	\$28,320.00	
25	19.0 10" Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$113.00	\$2,825.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$245.00	\$6,125.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	
26	20.0 Reset Inlet Type A	Units	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
27	21.0 Reset Inlet Type B With New 8" Eco-Curb Piece type N and Bicycle Safe Grate	Units	7	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,505.00	\$10,535.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00	\$1,350.00	\$9,450.00	\$1,600.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	
28	22.0 Reconstruction Inlet Type B	Unit	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$870.00	\$870.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
29	23.0 Inlet Type B	Units	4	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,160.00	\$12,640.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	
30	24.0 Inlet Type A	Units	13	\$2,100.00	\$27,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$36,400.00	\$2,050.00	\$26,650.00	\$2,800.00	\$36,400.00	\$1,840.00	\$23,920.00	\$3,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$28,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$97,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$49,400.00	\$3,800.00	\$49,400.00	
31	25.0 Reset Storm Manhole	Unit	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$670.00	\$670.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$470.00	\$470.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
32	26.0 Abandon Sanitary Manhole	Units	9	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$8,460.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,420.00	\$12,780.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,750.00	\$4,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$36,000.00
33	27.0 Sanitary Manhole	Units	10	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$4,235.00	\$42,350.00	\$9,500.00	\$95,000.00	\$6,450.00	\$64,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$95,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$38,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$85,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$85,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$65,000.00	
34	28.0 Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	424	\$24.00	\$10,176.00	\$40.00	\$16,960.00	\$30.00	\$12,720.00	\$32.00	\$13,568.00	\$24.00	\$10,176.00	\$35.00	\$14,840.00	\$25.00	\$10,600.00	\$30.00	\$12,720.00	\$50.00	\$21,200.00	\$45.00	\$19,080.00	\$35.00	\$14,840.00	\$45.00	\$19,080.00	\$35.00	\$14,840.00	
35	29.0 Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	205	\$70.00	\$14,350.00	\$80.00	\$16,400.00	\$75.00	\$15,375.00	\$85.00	\$17,425.00	\$75.00	\$15,375.00	\$85.00	\$17,425.00	\$74.00	\$15,170.00	\$55.00	\$11,275.00	\$75.00	\$15,375.00	\$90.00	\$18,450.00	\$70.00	\$14,350.00	\$90.00	\$18,450.00	\$70.00	\$14,350.00	
36	30.0 Concrete Driveway Replacement, 6" Thick	SY	147	\$81.00	\$11,907.00	\$100.00	\$14,700.00	\$90.00	\$13,230.00	\$90.00	\$13,230.00	\$116.00	\$17,052.00	\$85.00	\$12,495.00	\$110.00	\$16,170.00	\$95.00	\$13,965.00	\$90.00	\$13,230.00	\$95.00	\$13,965.00	\$70.00	\$10,290.00	\$95.00	\$13,965.00	\$70.00	\$10,290.00	
37	31.0 Detectable Warning Surface	SY	6	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$575.00	\$3,450.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$99.00	\$594.00	\$350.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	
38	32.0 Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway Replacement	SY	565	\$35.00	\$19,775.00	\$35.00	\$19,775.00	\$20.00	\$11,300.00	\$35.00	\$19,775.00	\$83.00	\$46,895.00	\$35.00	\$19,775.00	\$58.00	\$32,770.00	\$30.00	\$16,950.00	\$50.00	\$28,250.00	\$15.00	\$8,475.00	\$65.00	\$42,675.00	\$15.00	\$8,475.00	\$65.00	\$42,675.00	
39	33.0 Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 3" or Less	SY	6109	\$4.00	\$24,436.00	\$4.50	\$27,490.50	\$4.25	\$25,963.25	\$5.00	\$30,545.00	\$7.70	\$47,039.30	\$14.75	\$90,107.75	\$4.90	\$29,934.10	\$2.50	\$15,272.50	\$0.01	\$61.09	\$5.00	\$30,545.00	\$6.50	\$39,793.50	\$5.00	\$30,545.00			